JBSS # Description Pack Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS PFG Reinhart DOT BEK
18864A FISHER ALMONDS BLANCHED SLICED 3/2 LB 100 70690 18864 4 7101394 502949
18863A FISHER ALMONDS BLANCHED SLIVERED  3/2 LB 100 70690 18863 7 7166990 9529967 502835
18862A FISHER ALMONDS NATURAL SLICED  3/2 LB 100 70690 18862 0 7166991 W1948 502748
18894A FISHER ALMONDS NATURAL SLICED TOASTED 3/2 LB 100 70690 18894 1 7101394 2090846 481870 W0698 629893 124123

70542 FISHER PISTACHIO KERNELS 1/5 LB 000 70690 46019 4 7281413 400808 V6882
80540 FISHER PISTACHIO KERNELS R/NS 1/5 LB 000 70690 46341 6 9295437 8717308 228526 K7882 503068
18858A FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/NS 3/2 LB 100 70690 18858 3 1767361 5378682 N4158 502744
18859A FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/S 3/2 LB 100 70690 18859 0 7101283 502745
80560 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/NS 1/5 LB 000 70690 46347 8 2521482 384728 62004 503070
80559 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/S 1/5 LB 000 70690 46346 1 4742060 3521481 E2346 503069
83064 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/S 1/25 LB 7067983
72575 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS 1/25 LB 000 70690 45200 7 4396685 E4542 503045
83062 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/NS 1/30 LB 000 72261 83062 7 2415115 385889 E0358
83063 FISHER SUNFLOWER KERNELS R/S 1/30LB 000 72261 83063 4 5195821 90454 502894
Nut Butters
Item No. Description (Pack Type) Pack/Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS PFG Reinhart DOT BEK
P28205 FISHER ALMOND BUTTER NATURAL (TUB) 2/5 LB 100 70690 28205 2 4742773 8511242 533918 MM702 650062
01747 FISHER ALMOND BUTTER NATURAL (PAIL) 1/30 LB 000 70690 45953 2 2334284 1820471 394919 BM506 502707
P28200 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY (JAR) 12/18 OZ 100 70690 28200 7 2955306 5316195 503362
P28202 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY (JAR) 12/28 OZ 100 70690 28202 1 7412992 503371
P28204 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY NATURAL (TUB) 3/5 LB 100 70690 28204 5 4682397  533916 650061
91658 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY (TUB) 6/5 LB 100 70690 91658 2 4009189 6377139 502917
91657 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CRUNCHY (TUB) 6/5 LB 100 70690 91657 5 1687096 3365947 H0776 502916
01776 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY (PAIL) 1/35 LB 000 72261 01776 9 1195882 502708
01702 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY NATURAL (PAIL) 1/35 LB 000 72261 01702 8 9596313 5563127 91094 502703
01777 FISHER PEANUT BUTTER CRUNCHY (PAIL) 1/35 LB 000 72261 01777 6 1866714 502709
Other Nuts & Seeds
7/15/2021
Mixed Nuts, Snacks & Toppings
JBSS # Description (Pack Type) Pack/Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS PFG Reinhart DOT BEK
18871A FISHER DELUXE NUT TOPPING R/NS 3/2 LB 100 70690 18871 2 8971343 4396081 879959 84544 502958
18866A FISHER FANCY MIXED NUTS WITH PEANUTS R/S 3/2 LB 100 70690 18866 8 7101273 2387629 K8850 502953
18900 FISHER FANCY MIXED NUTS NO PEANUTS R/SS 3/2 LB 100 70690 18900 9 532358 HN860  645819
91617A FISHER HOT & SPICY SNACK MIX 3/2 LB 100 70690 91619 3 5161245 3291952 879958 90456 502909
80590 FISHER MIXED NUT TOPPING NO PEANUTS R/NS 1/5 LB 000 70690 46353 9 9975111 K9994
18912 FISHER HONEY OATS GRANOLA 1/5 LB 100 70690 18912 2 4119311 L8574 632586 122850
70570 FISHER RAISINS 1/5 LB 000 70690 46027 9 5287974 897746
Packaged Solutions
JBSS # Description (Pack Type) Pack/Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS PFG Reinhart DOT BEK
P27614 FISHER ALMONDS NATURAL SLICED TOASTED 200/0.75 OZ 100 70690 27614 3 7143840 4788994 635645 HD764 724456 166789
P27615 FISHER PEANUTS R/S 200/1 OZ 100 70690 27615 0 7143842 6512278 635646 HD766 724457 166790
P27613 FISHER SUNFLOWERS KERNELS DR/S 200/1 OZ 100 70690 27613 6 7143838 2315525 635644 HD762 724455 166788
P28344 FISHER HONEY ROASTED PEANUTS (pegged bag) 30/2.25 OZ 100 70690 28344 8 2481961 540240 667126
P27133 FISHER HUNGER FIGHTER TRAIL MIX (pegged bag) 30/2.25 OZ 100 70690 27133 9 6646066 540246 667127
P27070 FISHER ENERGY TRAIL MIX (standup bag) 6/3.5 OZ 100 70690 27070 7 1972498 2592392 103587
P27183 HUNGER FIGHTER TRAIL MIX (standup bag) 6/4 OZ 100 70690 27183 4 7003006 596871
P27166 FISHER SUMMIT TRAIL MIX (standup bag) 6/4 OZ 100 70690 27166 7 1972557 2592137  557285 103586
P27169 FISHER SWEET NUT TRAIL MIX (standup bag) 6/4 OZ 100 70690 27169 8 1974363 2590883 H7926  557288 103588
P27165 FISHER TROPICAL TRAIL MIX (standup bag) 6/3.5 OZ 100 70690 27165 0 1498056 2591873  557284
P27069 FISHER BUTTER TOFFEE PEANUTS (PET jar) 6/42 OZ 100 70690 27069 1 7103154
P27061 FISHER CASHEWS WHOLE (PET jar) 6/24 OZ 100 70690 27061 5 708074
P27063 FISHER DELUXE MIXED NUTS (PET jar) 6/24 OZ 100 70690 27063 9 708075
P27066 FISHER GLAZED PECAN  (PET jar) 6/24 OZ 100 70690 27066 0 4341887
P27068 FISHER HONEY ROASTED PEANUTS  (PET jar) 6/36 OZ 100 70690 27068 4 708076
P27073 FISHER HUNGER FIGHTER TRAIL MIX  (PET jar) 6/38 OZ 100 70690 27073 8 708078
P27836 FISHER INDULGENT TRAIL MIX  (PET jar) 6/38 OZ 100 70690 27836 9 7791120  708077
P27074 FISHER SWEET NUT MIX  (PET jar) 6/38 OZ 100 70690 27074 5 708079
Candy & Mints
JBSS # Description Pack/Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS PFG Reinhart DOT BEK
49240 GUMMI BEARS 4/ 5 LB 000 70690 47001 8 7391873 K5756 502568
48995 KEY LIME MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 72661 48995 5 4431144 W1952
47029 PEPPERMINT PUFFS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 70690 47062 9
00409 CHOCOLATE SPRINKLES 4/6 LB 000 70690 45223 6 4918041 3444122 502696
00408 RAINBOW SPRINKLES 4/6 LB 000 70690 45224 3 4918066 8298499 N1890 502695
48940 ASSORTED STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 1/25 LB 100 70690 48940 6 8776106 502979
48990 CHOCOLATE STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 72261 48990 0 3002375 897760 502985
48991 CINNAMON STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 72261 48991 7 6666143 F7622
48986 PEPPERMINT STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 70690 45326 4 3494457 897567 N4000 502983
47023 PEPPERMINT STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 70690 45947 1 5990064 502975
47024 SPEARMINT STARLIGHT MINTS I/W HARD CANDY 5/5 LB 000 70690 45946 4 5989884 W1950 502977
Items in BOLD  are special order
7/15/2021
JBSS # Product Description Pack/Size GTIN Sysco
SUPC
US Foods
ASYS
PFG Reinhart BEK DOT
V13653 OVH DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS MULTIPACK 8/8 OZ 108 24295 13653 7 722780
V13641 OVH CRANBERRY ALMOND CASHEW TRAIL MIX MULTIPACK 8/8 OZ 108 24295 13641 4 722779
V13663 OVH CHOCOLATE RAISIN TRAIL MIX MULTIPACK 8/8 OZ 108 24295 13663 6 722781
V13469 OVH DR/SS ALMONDS 14/1.4 OZ 108 24295 13469 4 7135980 28120742  721516
V13697 OVH ANTIOXIDANT MIX 14/2 OZ 108 24295 13697 1 7065241 8219515 680988
V13468 OVH CASHEW HALVES & PIECES 14/1.6 OZ 108 24295 13468 7 7135985 28120751
V13438 OVH CHOCOLATE RAISIN NUT TRAIL MIX 14/2 OZ 108 24295 13438 0 3503499 8245212 452711 K9386 113576 611248
V13608 OVH CHOCOLATE RAISIN NUT TRAIL MIX 30/2 OZ 108 24295 13608 7 3614045 7823223  611503
V13434 OVH CRANBERRY ALMOND CASHEW TRAIL MIX 14/1.85 OZ 108 24295 13434 2 3479102 4352767 452730 J1618 113577 611244
V13661 OVH CRANBERRY ALMOND CASHEW TRAIL MIX 30/1.85 OZ 108 24295 13661 2 3555624 2656533 475882  611504
V13437 OVH DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS 14/2 OZ 108 24295 13437 3 3479066 6596218 452736 P0904 611247
V13662 OVH DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS 30/2 OZ 108 24295 13662 9 3557779 9561540 464344 W4382 611505
V13670 OVH DARK CHOC BLUEBERRIES 14/1.9 OZ 108 24295 13670 4 8989340 703054
V13671 OVH DARK CHOC CHERRIES 14/1.9 OZ 108 24295 13671 1 3100263 703055
V13555 OVH HEART HEALTHY BLEND 14/2 OZ 108 24295 13555 4 4274575  703053
V13488 OVH KETO MIX 14/1.85 OZ 108 24295 13488 5 7162185  732799
V13696 OVH OMEGA-3 MIX 3 MIX 14/2 108 24295 13696 4 7032308 4633405 558725 663879
V13695 OVH OMEGA-3 MIX 30/2 OZ 108 24295 13695 7 7672571 563211  663880
V13719 OVH SALAD TOPPER GLAZED WALNUTS WITH CRANBERRIES
& APPLE SLICES 3/22 OZ 108 24295 13719 0 635329  714613
V13720 OVH SALAD TOPPER TOASTED ALMONDS W CHERRIES,
PECANS & PEPITAS 3 / 32 OZ 3/32 OZ 108 24295 13720 6 635332 714614